PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6288611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUARONG HE	08/01/2020
ZHI WANG	08/01/2020
SHUANGJUN ZHANG	08/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN LEAGSOFT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	RM 1001/1003 SOFTWARE TOWER NO 9 GAOXIN MIDDLE 1ST ST GAOXIN MIDDLE ZONE NANSHAN DIST
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16970348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assistant@outsourceas.com

Correspondent Name: RICKY LAM
Address Line 1: PO BOX 320769

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EIE2020072401CN-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICKY LAM	
SIGNATURE:	/RICKY LAM/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=EIE2020072401CN-US_Assignment_20200815#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053717 FRAME: 0374

506241867

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have developed certain new and useful improvements and inventions as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD FOR GENERATING WATERMARK ON THE BASIS OF GRAPHIC, SYSTEM, TERMINAL, AND MEDIUM

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to SHENZHEN LEAGSOFT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having a principal place of business at RM 1001/1003 SOFTWARE TOWER NO 9 GAOXIN MIDDLE 1ST ST GAOXIN MIDDLE ZONE NANSHAN DIST SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE 518000 CHINA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in: (i) any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in the above referenced application; (ii) the above referenced application and any and all patent applications based upon the above referenced application, including any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue application, and any patent application, including both foreign and domestic, that claims priority to the above referenced application ("the APPLICATIONS"); and (iii) any patents granted upon the APPLICATIONS ("the PATENTS"); including the right to claim priority generally, the right to claim priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and the right to sue for past damages for infringement of any of the PATENTS.
- 2) Agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents resulting from the APPLICATIONS in its own name, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the APPLICATIONS to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents in connection with the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and the enforcement of the PATENTS, and entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and the enforcement of the PATENTS.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

HF Huarong	August 1, 2020
HE, Huarong	Date
ZHANG, Shuangjun	August 1, 2020 Date
<u> VVAV9 zhi </u>	August 1, 2020
WANG, Zhi	Date

Page 1 of 1